ended September 30, 2015, in each case, are presented as if the spin-off transactions had occurred on January 1,
2014.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information has been prepared by Enersis’ management for
illustrative purposes and is not intended to represent the combined financial position or combined results of
operations in future periods or what the results actually would have been had Enersis completed the proposed
spin-off transactions during the specified periods. The unaudited pro forma combined financial information and
accompanying notes should be read in conjunction with the following information presented in this information
statement: (1) the historical combined financial statements of the Chilean Businesses of Enersis for the year
ended December 31, 2014 and notes thereto, (2) the historical combined financial statements of the Chilean
Businesses for the nine months ended September 30, 2015 and notes thereto and (3) Part I, Item 5.A. “Operating
Results” of this information statement.

110

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Financial Position as of September 30, 2015

Combined
Historical

Combined
Pro forma

Adjustment
Combined
Pro forma

(in thousands of Ch$)

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents ..... 85,160,333 — 85,160,333
Other current financial assets ..... 1,580,176 — 1,580,176
Other current non-financial assets ..... 17,526,512 — 17,526,512
Trade and other current receivables ..... 580,410,561 — 580,410,561
Current accounts receivable from related

companies ..... 21,954,154 — 21,954,154
Inventories ..... 35,549,475 — 35,549,475
Current tax assets ..... 22,652,733 — 22,652,733

Total current assets other than assets or groups of
assets for disposal classified as held for sale or as
held for distribution to owners ..... 764,833,944 — 764,833,944

Non-current assets or groups of assets for disposal
classified as held for sale ..... — — —

Non-current assets or groups of assets for disposal
classified as held for sale or as held for distribution
to owners ..... — — —

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS ..... 764,833,944 — 764,833,944

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Other non-current financial assets ..... 22,823,374 — 22,823,374
Other non-current non-financial assets ..... 4,517,717 — 4,517,717
Trade and other non-current receivables ..... 6,929,938 — 6,929,938
Investments accounted for using the equity

method ..... 47,687,926 — 47,687,926
Intangible assets other than goodwill ..... 37,725,489 — 37,725,489
Goodwill ..... 887,257,655 — 887,257,655
Property, plant and equipment ..... 3,349,115,618 — 3,349,115,618
Investment property ..... 8,156,603 — 8,156,603
Deferred tax assets ..... 20,249,553 — 20,249,553

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS ..... 4,384,463,873 — 4,384,463,873

TOTAL ASSETS ..... 5,149,297,817 — 5,149,297,817

See Notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

111

Combined
Historical

Combined
Pro forma

Adjustment
Combined
Pro forma

(in thousands of Ch$)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other current financial liabilities ..... 31,465,056 — 31,465,056
Trade and other current payables ..... 360,768,802 194,244,000(A) 555,012,802
Current accounts payable to related

companies ..... 335,484,506 — 335,484,506
Other current provisions ..... 19,554,817 — 19,554,817
Current tax liabilities ..... 3,926,861 — 3,926,861
Other current non-financial liabilities ..... 28,036,115 — 28,036,115

Total current liabilities other than those
associated with groups of assets for disposal
classified as held for sale ..... 779,236,157 194,244,000 973,480,157

Liabilities associated with groups of assets for
disposal classified as held for sale — — —

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES . . . 779,236,157 194,244,000 973,480,157

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other non-current financial liabilities ..... 910,216,082 — 910,216,082
Trade and other non-current payables ..... — — —
Other long-term provisions ..... 61,064,768 — 61,064,768
Deferred tax liabilities ..... 227,628,896 (46,618,560)(B) 181,010,336
Non-current provisions for employee

benefits ..... 50,819,635 — 50,819,635
Other non-current non-financial liabilities . . . 3,262,507 — 3,262,507

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES ..... 1,252,991,888 (46,618,560) 1,206,373,328

TOTAL LIABILITIES ..... 2,032,228,045 147,625,440 2,179,853,485
EQUITY

Allocated Capital ..... 2,229,108,975 — 2,229,108,975
Retained earnings ..... 1,278,364,066 — 1,278,364,066
Other reserves ..... (979,516,732) (94,153,185)(C) 1,073,669,917)

Equity attributable to Parent Company ..... 2,527,956,309 (94,153,185) 2,433,803,124

Non-controlling interests ..... 589,113,463 (53,472,255)(D) 535,641,208

TOTAL EQUITY ..... 3,117,069,772 (147,625,440) 2,969,444,332

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
EQUITY ..... 5,149,297,817 — 5,149,297,817

See Notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

112

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
for the Nine Months ended September 30, 2015

Combined
Historical

Combined
Pro forma

Adjustment
Combined
Pro forma

(in thousands of Ch$)

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Profit (loss)

Revenues ..... 1,753,899,975 — 1,753,899,975
Other operating income ..... 8,298,934 — 8,298,934
Revenues and other operating income ..... 1,762,198,909 — 1,762,198,909
Raw materials and consumables used ..... (1,151,827,225) — (1,151,827,225)
Contribution Margin ..... 610,371,684 — 610,371,684
Other work performed by the entity and capitalized ..... 16,076,024 — 16,076,024
Employee benefits expense ..... (102,295,695) — (102,295,695)
Depreciation and amortization expense ..... (112,391,453) — (112,391,453)
Impairment loss recognized in the period’s profit or loss ..... (4,917,537) — (4,917,537)
Other expenses ..... (82,469,879) — (82,469,879)
Operating Income ..... 324,373,144 — 324,373,144
Other gains (losses) ..... 6,694,174 — 6,694,174
Financial income ..... 11,075,425 — 11,075,425
Financial costs ..... (52,290,795) — (52,290,795)
Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted

for using the equity method ..... 7,482,890 — 7,482,890
Foreign currency exchange differences ..... (45,890,221) — (45,890,221)
Profit (loss) from indexed assets and liabilities ..... 3,320,149 — 3,320,149
Income before taxes ..... 254,764,766 — 254,764,766
Income tax expense ..... (57,496,655) — (57,496,655)
NET INCOME ..... 197,268,111 — 197,268,111

Net income attributable to:
Enersis Chile ..... 149,907,188 — 149,907,188
Non-controlling interests ..... 47,360,923 — 47,360,923
NET INCOME ..... 197,268,111 — 197,268,111
Basic diluted earnings per share (Ch$ per share) ..... 3.05 — 3.05

See Notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

113

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Statement of Income
for the Year ended December 31, 2014

Historical
Pro forma

Adjustment
Pro

forma

(in thousands of Ch$)

STATEMENTS OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Profit (loss)

Revenues ..... 2,014,863,898 — 2,014,863,898
Other operating income ..... 34,201,387 — 34,201,387
Revenues and other operating income ..... 2,049,065,285 — 2,049,065,285
Raw materials and consumables used ..... (1,309,402,283) — (1,309,402,283)
Contribution Margin ..... 739,663,002 — 739,663,002
Other work performed by the entity and capitalized ..... 21,505,568 — 21,505,568
Employee benefits expense ..... (126,341,363) — (126,341,363)
Depreciation and amortization expense ..... (128,437,154) — (128,437,154)
Impairment loss recognized in the period’s profit or loss ..... (13,185,420) — (13,185,420)
Other expenses ..... (110,454,215) — (110,454,215)
Operating Income ..... 382,750,418 — 382,750,418
Other gains (losses) ..... 70,893,263 — 70,893,263
Financial income ..... 14,762,515 — 14,762,515
Financial costs ..... (75,626,489) — (75,626,489)
Share of profit (loss) of associates and joint ventures accounted

for using the equity method ..... (54,352,582) — (54,352,582)
Foreign currency exchange differences ..... (21,444,198) — (21,444,198)
Profit (loss) from indexed assets and liabilities ..... 15,263,623 — 15,263,623
Income before taxes ..... 332,246,550 — 332,246,550
Income tax expense ..... (132,687,133) — (132,687,133)
NET INCOME ..... 199,559,417 — 199,559,417

Net income attributable to:
Enersis Chile ..... 162,459,039 — 162,459,039
Non-controlling interests ..... 37,100,378 — 37,100,378
NET INCOME ..... 199,559,417 — 199,559,417
Basic and diluted earnings per share (Ch$ per share) ..... 3.31 — 3.31

See Notes to the unaudited pro forma combined financial statements

114

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements

A. Basis of Presentation

Capital Gains Taxes

In connection with the Endesa /Chilectra Spin-Offs, it is expected that Endesa Chile and Chilectra will be
subject to capital gains taxes in Peru and Argentina under applicable tax laws (Ley del Impuesto a la Renta in
Peru and Ley de Impuesto a las Ganancias in Argentina) with respect to the transfer of investments that Endesa
Chile and Chilectra have in entities in these countries to Endesa Américas and Chilectra Américas, respectively,

[…]

reflected at the same book value at which they were recorded in the ultimate controlling company,
although subsequent accounting adjustments may need to be made to align the accounting policies of
the companies involved.

Any difference between the assets and liabilities contributed to the combination and the compensation
given is recorded directly in Net equity as a debit or credit to other reserves. The Combined Group does
not apply retrospective accounting records of business combinations under common control.

F-22

2.7 Restatement of September 30, 2015 Interim Combined Statements of Cash Flows

Subsequent to the issuance of the Combined Group’s interim combined financial statements as of and for
the nine months ended September 30, 2015, the Combined Group determined that certain cash outflows on
the combined statement of cash flows previously classified as investing activities were associated with
financing activities of the Combined Group.

The following table reflects the correction in the previously issued interim combined statement of cash
flows for the nine months ended September 30, 2015:

September 30, 2015
(As previously reported)

ThCh$
Adjustment

ThCh$

September 30, 2015
(As restated)

ThCh$

Net cash flows provided by
operating activities 334,292,792 — 334,292,792

Net cash used in investing
activities (468,430,077) 227,962,795 (240,467,282)

Net cash provided by
financing activities 82,509,520 (227,962,795) (145,453,275)

Net increase (decrease) in
cash and cash equivalents
before effect of exchange
rate changes (51,627,765) — (51,627,765)

Effect of foreign exchange on
cash and cash equivalents 3,772,469 — 3,772,469

Net decrease in cash and cash
equivalents (47,855,296) — (47,855,296)

Cash and cash equivalents,
beginning of the year 133,015,629 — 133,015,629

Cash and cash equivalents,
end of the year 85,160,333 — 85,160,333

3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES APPLIED

The main accounting policies used in preparing the accompanying combined financial statements are the
following:

a) Property, plant and equipment

Property, plant and equipment are measured at acquisition cost, net of accumulated depreciation and any
impairment losses they may have experienced. In addition to the price paid to acquire each item, the cost
also includes, where applicable, the following concepts:

• Financing expenses accrued during the construction period that are directly attributable to the acquisition,
construction, or production of qualified assets, which require a substantial period of time before being